GFA202
ULTRASONIC GAS FLOWMETER DATA SHEET
2024
METER ASSEMBLY CONFIGURATIONS
а) with cast or welded IS
with flanges
b) with cast IS without
flanges

ANNEX А
(Obligatory)
Typical Ordering Code for the GFA
GFA 2 0 2-  __- ___- __- __ - _- _- _- _- _- _- _
Meter type
Channel number: 2 or 4
In-line section:
0, 1 - need for straight lines
2 - no need for straight lines
Number of EAT pairs:  2 or 4
Maximum operating pressure, MPa
Type of calibration:         A – air;
G – natural gas;
W – without calibration;
IS nominal diameter, mm
Meter standard size G according to Table 2
Flange type:   D –DIN; xxxx – PN, bar;
 A –ANSI; xxxx – pressure class;
O – on order;
Ambient temperature:
           S – Standard (-25.. +55  0C);
           H – High temperature (-25 .. +70  0C);
Availability of a modem or discrete outputs:
G – GSM/GPRS
N – Nb-Iot;
D – two discrete outputs;
X – not available;
Additional outputs:
C - current;
R - RS-485;
Power supply:
B – autonomous power with the possibility of connecting external power source;
D – external;
Flow correction features:
C – with integrated flow corrector (PTZ);
W– without volume correction feature (without integrated pressure and temperature
measurement)
Flow configuration:
1 – only in the forward direction;
2 – in the forward and reverse directions;